GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

7™ Floor, Tasneem Plaza, Near Benevolent Fund Building,
6th Saddar Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9212649
Fax: +92-91-9211163

Show-cause Notice in Complaint (6105)

SHER RAHMAN (COMPLAINANT)
VS.
BACHA KHAN UNIVERSITY, CHARSADDA

Whereas authorized by Section 7 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Right to Information Act (KPRTI)
2013, Sher Rahman (complainant), filed information request dated: 12/07/2019 with you Mr.

Muhammad Sadiq, Assistant Professor (Chemistry)/ PIO, Bacha Khan University, Charsadda

seeking the information given as under:

1. Minutes of 10"1th & 12" Syndicate Meeting.
2. Minutes of 037 Senate Meeting.
3. Notification of Bacha Khan University Charsadda Statute 2016.

Whereas you failed to respond as per the timeline laid down in Section 11 of the KPRTI Act 2013.

Whereas the requester submitted a complaint No: 6105 vide No. RTIC RTIC/AR/1-6105/19
dated: 01/08/2019 under Section 23 (1) with the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Information Commission

(KPIC) against your failure to respond to his request;

That this Commission vide letter No. RTIC/AR/1-6105/19/6316-17 dated: 21/08/2019 directed
you to provide the requested information but you failed to comply with;

That you were directed vide letter No. RTIC/AR/1-6105/19/7310-11 dated: 18/09/2019 to attend
the Commission on 25/09/2019 but you did not comply with the direction of this Commission;

That you were once again directed vide letter No. RTIC/AR/1-6105/19/8413-15 dated:
28/10/2019 & No. RTIC/AR/1-6105/19/9559-60 dated: 16/12/2019 to provide the requisite
information but you did not abide by the lawful direction of the Commission;

That despite of reminders and summons you failed to comply with the directions of the
Commission, therefore, the Commission held that a show-cause notice may be served upon you;

You are accordingly directed to show cause as to why should action not be initiated against you in
accordance with the Section 26 (3) (b) of the KPRTI Act 2013.

Your reply should reach this office within 07 working days of the receipt of this Notice, failing
which it shall be presumed that you have no cause to show, and further action will thereafter be

taken under Section 26 (3) (b) of the KPRTI Act, 2013.

You may also like to attend the Commission along with information so as to be heard in person.

Sd/- Sd/-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-II

L o

Endst No. & Date: RTIC/AR/1-6105/19/ 3 2 ? & dated: ' ' January, 2020
Copy to:

1. Mr. Muhammad Sadiq, Assistant Professor (Chemistry)/ PIO , Bacha Khan
University, Charsadda
2. Sher Rahman (Complainant),

Assistan ] r,
KP In ' ommission,

Peshawar.
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

! 7th Floor, Tasneem Plaza, Near Benevolent Fund Building,
6th Saddar Road, Peshawar
Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9212649
Fax: +92-91-9211163

Show-cause Notice in Com laint (5053

Hammad Naqi (complainant)
Vs.

Women University Mardan

Whereas authorized by Section 7 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Right to Information Act (KPRTI)
2013, Hamad Naqj (complainant), filed information request with you, Mr. Adnan Masood, the
Public Information Officer (PIO) of the Women University Mardan seeking the information given

as under:

1. Copy of Asmat Ullah (Sweeper)’s National Identity Card (NIC), Appointment
Letter Copy and Biometric Attendance
2. Security Officer’s appointment letter and last degree

Whereas you failed to respond and provide the requested information as per the timeline laid down

in Section 11 of the KPRTI Act 2013.

Whereas the requester submitted a complaint No: 5053 dated 20/8/18 under Section 23 (1) with
the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Information Commission (KPIC) against your failure to respond to his

request;

That this Commission vide letters dated: 07/09/2018 & 02/10/2018 directed you to provide the
requested information but you failed to comply with the lawful orders:

That you were directed vide letter dated: 24/10/2018 to attend the Commission on 01/11/2018 and
you attended the commission and was directed to provide the requisite information within five

days so that the case could be disposed of as per law;

That you did not provide the requested information as per the directions of the Commission and
you were re-summoned dated 13/2/2019 to attend the Commission on 20/2/2019.

That you attended the Commission on 20/2/2019 and during the course of proceedings you were
directed to provide the information sought by Complainant except copy of the NIC within ten days,

you did not comply with lawful directions;

That while giving another opportunity you were directed dated: 11/12/2018 to provide the requisite
information within five days but you failed to act as required under RTI Act and the complainant
approached the KPIC with a complaint against non-provision of information following which you
were again directed dated: 09/08/2019 to provide the requisite information to the Commission for

onward transmission to the complainant but to no avail;

That you were once again directed to attend the Commission on 16/10/2019 but you did not comply

with the directions of the Commission;
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

INFORMATION COMMISSION
7t Floor, Tasneem Plaza, Near Benevolent Fund Building,

6th Saddar Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk
Ph: +92-91-9212649

Fax: +92-91-9211163

That despite giving you ample opportunities such as letters and summons by the Commission to
act and submit in compliance with the provision of RTI Act, you have failed to perform duty as
per law, therefore, the Commission held that a show-cause notice may be served upon you;

Accordingly, you are directed to show cause as to why should action not be initiated against you
in accordance with Section 26 (3) (b) of the KPRTI Act 2013.

Your reply should reach to the Commission office within 07 days of the receipt of this notice,

failing which it shall be presumed that you have no cause to show and further action will thereafter
be taken under the KPRTI Act, 2013.

You may also like to attend the Commission along with information so as to be heard in person.

Sd/- Sd/-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-I1

Endst No. & Date: RTIC/AR/1-5053/1 31’__6 4? 7 ] ??6) dated: /¢ January, 2020
Copy to:

1. Mr. Adnan Masood, Assistant Registrar/ PIO , Women University, Mardan
2. Hammad Naqi (Complainant).

Assista strar,
KP iformation Commission,
Peshawar.
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Tth Floor, Tasneem I’laza, Near Benevolent Fund Building,
6th Saddar Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9212649

Fax: +92.91-9211163 fi/é

Show cause Notice in Complaint (5782)
MR. Hasib Ullah (complainant)
Vs.
ETEA, PESHAWAR

A right enshrined in Section 7 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Right to Information Act (KPRTI)
2013, Mr. Hasib Ullah (complainant), filed information request on 27/03/2019 with you, Mr. Riaz
Akbar Deputy Director (Admn)/P1O of the ETEA, Peshawar seeking the information given as
under;

List of invigilating staff.

All Copies of my Answer sheets along with unfair material (I have used)

List of passed candidates and UFM cases candidates mentioning the reason.
Inspection report of the inquiry conducted.

Picture/video of Government Post Graduate College No. Mardan hall of UFM
cases candidates.

6. My picure/video or any proof as an evidence of UFM case against me.

S

Whereas you failed to provide the requested information as per the timeline laid down in Section

[T of the KPRTI Act 2013,

Whereas the requester submitted a complaint No: 5782 dated 11/04/19 under Section 23 (1) with
the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Information Commission (KPIC) against vour failure to provide the
requested information:

I'hat this Commission vide letters No. KPIC/AR/1-5782/19/3375-76 dated: 23/04/2019. and No.
KPIC/AR/I-5782/8057-58 dated:  15/10/2019 directed you to provide the requested information
except para 01 and 02, but you failed to comply with the lawful directions of the Commission;
I'hat you were directed vide letters No, KPIC/AR/1-5758/9726-28 dated: 3/12/2019 & No.
KPIC/AR/1-5758/1272-73 dated: 19/02/2020 to appear before the Commission on 02/01/2020 &
26/02/2020 to explain the factual position of the case but to no avail;

That m the light of proceedings of the Commission you were directed to provide the requested
information to the complainant within three days, but no response has been received till date.
Therefore, the Commission held that a show-cause notice may be served upon vou;

This Commission accordingly directed you to show cause as to why proceedings for punitive
action should not be initiated against you under Section 26 (3) (b) of the KP RT1 Act 2013.

Your reply should reach the Commission office within fifteen (15) working days of the receipt of
this notice, failing which it shall be presumed that you have no cause to show and further action
will thereafter be imitiated under relevant provisions of the Act ibid.

You may also attend the Commission along with the requested information so as to be heard in

}'.'U rs0mn.

Sd/- Sd/-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-11

Endst No. & Date: KPIC/AR/1-5782/19/ <55 €6 /77 dated: 7 7July, 2020

Copy to:

1. Mr. Riaz Akbar Deputy Director (Admn)/P10O of the ETEA, Peshawar
2. Mr. Hasib Ullah (Complainant).

Assi ¢ ar,
KP Infi n-Commission,
Peshawar,
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

7th Floor, Tasneem Plaza, Near Benevolent Fund Building,
bth Saddar Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9212649

Fax: +92-91-9211163

Show-cause Notice in Complaint (6185)

MUHAMMAD SHEHZAD (COMPLAINANT)
VS.
BACHA KHAN UNIVERSITY, CHARSADDA

Whereas authorized by Section 7 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Right to Information Act (KPRTI)
2013, Muhammad Shehzad (complainant), filed information request dated: 08/08/2019 with you
Mr. Muhammad Sadiq, Assistant Professor (Chemistry)/ P10, Bacha Khan University, Charsadda

seeking the information given as under:

1. List of all those employees who have been in the strength of University and are
liable for Biometric attendance during the month of January, 2019

2. List of all those employees who have been in the strength of University and are
liable for Biometric attendance during the month of August, 2019

3. List and notification of all those employees who have been removed from the

Biometric attendance during the month of July and august 2019
4. Pay slip of Dr. Saqglain Naqvi (Vice Chancellor or BKUC) from July 2017 to July

2019
Whereas you failed to respond as per the timeline laid down in Section 11 of the KPRTI Act 2013.

Whereas the requester submitted a complaint No: 6185 vide No. RTIC RTIC/AR/1-6185/19
dated: 11/09/2019 under Section 23 (1) with the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Information Commission

(KPIC) against your failure to respond to his request;

That this Commission vide letters No. RTIC/AR/1-6185/19/7343-44 dated: 18/09/2019 No.
RTIC/AR/1-6185/19/7913-14 dated: 09/10/2019 directed you to provide the requested information

but you failed to comply with;

That you were directed vide letter No. RTIC/AR/1-6185/2020/473-74 dated: 22/01/2020 to attend
the Commission on 29/01/2020 but you did not comply with the direction of this Commission;

That it was decided during the proceedings that the requested information may be provided to the
complainant within three working days, but your office vide letter dated: | 1/02/2020 contended

that the information is exempted under section 20 of the KP RTI Act, 2013;

That you were once again directed vide letter No. RTIC/AR/1-6185/2020/1641-42 dated:
03/03/2020 to attend the Commission on 11/03/2020 , but you did not comply with the direction

of this Commission;

That despite reminders and summons, you have failed to comply with the directions of the
Commission, therefore, the Commission held that a show-cause notice may be served upon you;

You are accordingly directed to show cause as to why should action not be initiated against you in
accordance with the Section 26 (3) (b) of the KPRTI Act 2013.

Your reply should reach this office within fifteen (15) working days of the receipt of this Notice,
failing which it shall be presumed that you have no cause to show and further action will thereafter

be taken in the Case under Section 26 (3) (b) of the KPRTI Act, 2013.

You may also like to attend the Commission along with information so as to be heard in person.

Sd/- Sd/-
Chief Information Commissioner y ) C'gg]missinner-ll
i " ~Y ""(_._
3 %’ ; w Vi
Fndst No. & Date: RTIC/AR/1-6185/19/ ~ ! dated:” Jauéarv, 2020
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

7th Floor, Tasneem Plaza, Near Benevolent Fund Building,
6th Saddar Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk
Ph: +92-91-9212649
Fax: +92-91-9211163

l. Mr: Muhammad Sadiq, Assistant Professor (Chemistry)/ PIO , Bacha Khan
University, Charsadda
2. Mr. Muhammad Shehzad (Complainant).

AsSI Istrar,
KP Informfati ommission,

L Ais
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

7t Floor, Tasneem Plaza, Near Benevolent Fund Building,
6th Saddar Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9212643

Fax: +92-91-9211163

Show-cause Notice in Complaint (5356)

Dr. Rizwan Ullah (complainant)
Vs.
Heath Department, Peshawar

In accordance with provision of Section 7 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Right to Information Act
(KPRTI) 2013, Dr. Rizwan Ullah (complainant), filed information request on 26/09/2018 with
you, Mr. Tufail Muhammad, the Deputy Secretary-II/Public Information Officer (PIO) of the

Health Department, Peshawar seeking the information given as under:

1. Notification No. SO(E) H-11/3-18/2016 dated: 17/10/2017
2. Notification No. SOH (E-11)/1-5/2017 dated: 01/11//2017
3. Notification No. SOH (E-I1)/1-5/2017 dated: 21/11//2017
4. Notification No. SOH (E-11)/3-18/2016 dated: 26/06//2018

Whereas you failed to respond and provide the requested information as per the timeline laid down

in Section 11 of the KPRTI Act 2013.

Whereas the requester submitted a complaint No: 5356 dated 26/09/18 under Section 23 (1) with

the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Information Commission (KPIC) against your failure to respond to his

request;

That this Commission vide letters No. KPIC/AR/1-5356/18/12395-97 dated: 10/12/2018, directed
you to attend the Commission on 13/06/2019;

That Mr. Asghar Khan SO-IV attended the proceedings and inform the Commission that the case
pertains to SO-II, it was, therefore, decided that the Concerned SO-II may be summoned;

That this Commission vide letters No. KPIC/AR/1-5356/18/12915-17 dated: 27/12/2018, directed
the concerned SO-II to attend the Commission on 01/01/2019;

That SO-II did not attend the Commission therefore the department was contacted telephonically
and wherein they stated that the concerned SO-II has been transferred, the PIO was, therefore,
directed to collect the information and submit the same to the Commission, but invain;

That during the proceedings held on the same date the P10 stated that the note part contains matter
with respect to other employees so it cannot be provided to the complainant. The PIO was therefore
directed to submit the same to the Commission for perusal and decision but to no avail;

That this Commission vide letters No. KPIC/AR/1-5356/18/1776-77 dated: 26/02/2019, directed
you to provide the requisite information but invain;

That this Commission vide letters No. KPIC/AR/1-5356/18/5261-05 dated: 11/07/2019, directed
DS-II/PIO and SO-II to attend the Commission on 16/07/2019;

That during the proceedings held on the same date the representative/SO-II on your behalf attended
and was directed to submit the note part to the Commission for perusal within seven days but to

no avail;
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

7th Floor, Tasneem Plaza, Near Benevolent Fund Building,
6th Saddar Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk
Ph: +92-91-9212643
Fax: +92-91-9211163

Another summon was issued to you by the Commission vide letters No. KPIC/AR/1-5356/18/518-

20 dated: 22/01/2020, directed DS-II/PIO and SO-II to attend the Commission on 29/01/2020 but
you did not comply with the direction of this Commission;;

Accordingly, you are directed to show the cause as to why should action not be initiated against
you under Section 26 (3) (b) of the KP RTI Act 2013.

Your reply should reach the Commission office within fifteen (15) working days of the receipt of

this notice, failing which it shall be presumed that you have no cause to show and further action
will thereafter be taken under the KPRTI Act, 2013.

You may also attend the Commission along with the requested information so as to be heard 1n
person.

Sd/- Sd/-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-1I
Endst No. & Date: KPIC!ARII-S?}SG!IWL% Z '( F?/gdated:(é/ June, 2020

Copy to:

1. Mr. Tufail Muhammad, the Deputy Secretary-11/Public Information Officer
(PIO) of the Health Department, Peshawar
7 Dr. Rizwan Ullah (Complainant).

c.:
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

7t Floor, Tasneem Plaza, Near Benevolent Fund Building,
6th Saddar Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9212649

Fax: +92-91-9211163

Notice in Complaint (6360)
MR. ZAFAR USMAMN (complainant)
Vs.
DIRECTORATE GENERAL HEALTH SERVICES, PESHAWAR

A right enshrined in Section 7 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Right to Information Act (KPRTI)
2013, Mr. Zafar Usman (complainant), filed information request on 14/10/2019 with you, Mr.
Irshad Lala Assistant Director/PIO of the Directorate General Health Services, Peshawar seeking
the information given as under:

CNIC and CVs of selected candidates.

All DMCs and degrees of selected candidates.

All experience certificates of selected candidates.

Score sheet of selected candidates along with interview marks.
Interview panel members separate marks sheet.

Arrival report of selected candidates.

Medical report of selected candidates.

ol o8 o o ol oy

Whereas you failed to provide the requested information as per the timeline laid down in Section

11 of the KPRTI Act 2013.

Whereas the requester submitted a complaint No: 6360 dated 29/10/19 under Section 23 (1) with

the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Information Commission (KPIC) against your failure to provide the

requested information;

That this Commission vide letters No. KPIC/AR/1-6360/19/8725-26 dated: 07/11/2019, and No.
KPIC/AR/1-6360/8983-84 dated: 25/11/2019 directed you to provide the requested information
except para 01 and 05, but you failed to comply with the lawful directions of the Commission;

That you were directed vide letter No. No. KPIC/AR/1-6360/163-64 dated: 09/01/2020 to appear
before the Commission on 15/01/2019 but you did not comply with the lawful direction of this

Commuission;

That in the light of proceedings of the Commission you were directed to provide the requested
information to the complainant within five days, but no response has been received till date.
Therefore, the Commission held that a show-cause notice may be served upon you; -

This Commission accordingly directed you to show cause as to why should action not be initiated
against you under Section 26 (3) (b) of the KP RTI Act 2013.

Your reply should reach the Commission office within fifteen (15) working days of the receipt of
this notice, failing which it shall be presumed that you have no cause to show and further action
will thereafter be initiated under relevant provisions of the KP RTI Act, 2013.

You may also attend the Commission along with the requested information so as to be heard in
person.

Sd/- Sd/-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-I1
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

7th Floor, Tasneem Plaza, Near Benevolent Fund Building,
6th Saddar Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9212649

Fax: +92-91-9211163

%5
Endst No. & Date: KPIC/AR/1-6360/19/ %’52 dated:% June, 2020
Copy to:

I. Mr. Irshad Lala Assistant Director/PIO of the Directorate General Health
Services, Peshawar
2. Mr. Zafar Usman (Complainant).

IsArar,
_ommission,

Peshawar.

T
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AL ¥, ‘q INFORMATION COMMISSION
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1 Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

w Ph: +92-91-9212649
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Show cause Notice in Complaint (5782)
MR. Hasib Ullah (complainant)
Vs.
ETEA, PESHAWAR

A right enshrined in Section 7 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Right to Information Act (KPRTI)
2013, Mr. Hasib Ullah (complainant), filed information request on 27/03/2019 with you, Mr. Riaz

Akbar Deputy Director (Admn)/PIO of the ETEA, Peshawar seeking the information given as
under:

List of invigilating staff.

All Copies of my Answer sheets along with unfair material (I have used)

List of passed candidates and UFM cases candidates mentioning the reason.
Inspection report of the inquiry conducted.

Picture/video of Government Post Graduate College No. Mardan hall of UFM
cases candidates.

6. My picure/video or any proof as an evidence of UFM case against me.

I s D D). =

Whereas you failed to provide the requested information as per the timeline laid down 1n Section

11 of the KPRTI Act 2013.

Whereas the requester submitted a complaint No: 5782 dated 11/04/19 under Section 23 (1) with
the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Information Commission (KPIC) against your failure to provide the
requested information;

That this Commission vide letters No. KPIC/AR/1-5782/19/3375-76 dated: 23/04/2019, and No.
KPIC/AR/1-5782/8057-58 dated: 15/10/2019 directed you to provide the requested information
except para 01 and 02, but you failed to comply with the lawful directions of the Commission;

That you were directed vide letters No. KPIC/AR/1-575 8/9726-28 dated: 3/12/2019 & No.
KPIC/AR/1-5758/1272-73 dated: 19/02/2020 to appear before the Commission on 02/01/2020 &
26/02/2020 to explain the factual position of the case but to no avail;

That in the light of proceedings of the Commission you were directed to provide the requested
information to the complainant within three days, but no response has been received till date.

Therefore. the Commission held that a show-cause notice may be served upon you;

This Commission accordingly directed you to show cause as to why proceedings for punitive
action should not be initiated against you under Section 26 (3) (b) of the KP RTI Act 2013.

Your reply should reach the Commission office within fifteen (15) working days of the receipt of
this notice, failing which it shall be presumed that you have no cause to show and further action

will thereafter be initiated under relevant provisions of the Act ibid.

You may also attend the Commission along with the requested information so as to be heard in

person.

Sd/- Sd/-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-11
ﬂé }é o é‘??/

Endst No. & Date: KPIC/AR/1-5782/ 19{345 dated:?f7july, 2020

Copy to:

| Mr. Riaz Akbar Deputy Director (Admn)/PIO of the E EA, Peshawar

7. Mr. Hasib Ullah (Complainant).

AsS egjstrar,
KP Infornfatron Commission, ‘
I"!I. 'I'l-'l'l L |
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats, Arbab Colony
University Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9212643

Fax: +92-91-9211163

Show-cause Notice in Complaint (6340

Mr. Gul Marjan (complainant)
Vs.
PDA, Peshawar

Pursuant to the Section 7 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Right to Information Act (KPRTI) 2013,
Mr. Gul Marjan (complainant), filed an information request with you, Syed Khalid Amin Shah,

Dy. Director (IT) PDA, Peshawar seeking the under mentioned information:

“ATTESTED COPY OF FILE REGARDING THE PLOT MEASURING 46*215
SITUATED NEAR CIVIC CENTER PHASE-II, HAYATABAD, PESHAWAR”

Whereas you failed to respond and provide the requested information as per the timeline laid down

in Section 11 of the KPRTI Act 2013.

Whereas the requester submitted a complaint No: 6340 dated 23/10/19 under Section 23 (1) with

the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Information Commission (KPIC) against your failure to respond to his

request;

That this Commission vide letters No. KPIC/AR/1-6340/19/8502-03 dated: 30/10/2019, followed
by reminder No. KPIC/AR/1-6340/19/8931-32 dated: 20/11/2019 and No. KPIC/AR/1-
6340/19/9640-42 dated: 30/12/2020 directed you to respond to the complaint but you did not

respond.

That this Commission vide letters No. KPIC/AR/1-6340/19/853-54 dated: 07/02/2020 and No.
KPIC/AR/1-6340/2020/4357-59 dated: 26-08-2020 directed you to attend the Commission on
12/02/2020 but you did not attend the Commission Office to explain the factual position of the

casc.

That this Commission again vide letter No. KPIC/AR/1-6340/2020/4357-59 dated: 26/08/2020
directed you to attend the Commission on 01/09/2020 but to no avail;

That during the proceedings held on the same date it was decided by the Commission that the
Showcause notice may be served upon the PIO;

Accordingly, you are directed to show the cause as to why should action not be initiated against
you under Section 26 (3) (b) of the KP RTI Act 2013.

Your reply should reach the Commission office within ten (10) working days of the receipt of this
notice, failing which it shall be presumed that you have no cause to show and further action will

thereafter be taken under the KPRTI Act, 20135.

You may also attend the Commission along with the requested information so as to be heard in

person.

Sd/- Sd/-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-11
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats, Arbab Colony
University Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk
Ph: +92-91-9212643
Fax: +92-91-9211163

9714 7
Endst No. & Date: KPIC/AR/1-6340/19/ / . / dated: quSeptemben 2020

Copy to:

1. PS to Director General, PDA, Peshawar

2. Syed Khalid Amin Shah, Dy Director (IT), PDA, Peshawar
3. Mr. Gul Marjan (Complainant).

Assl strar, o
KP Information Commaission,
Peshawar.
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

7th Floor, Tasneem Plaza, Near Benevolent Fund Building,
6th Saddar Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9212643
Fax: +92-91-9211163

Show-cause Notice in Complaint (6460)

Mr. Javed Khattak (complainant)
Vs

LCB, Peshawar

In pursuant to the provisions of Section 7 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Right to Information Act
(KPRTI) 2013, Mr. Javed Khattak (complainant), filed an information request on 17/10/2019 with

you. Mr. Muhammad Humayun , Admin Officer of Local Council Board, Peshawar.

Whereas you failed to respond and provide the requested information as per the timeline laid down

in Section 11 of the KPRTI Act 2013.

Whereas the requester submitted a complaint No: 6460 dated 09/12/19 under Section 23 (1) with
the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Information Commission (KPIC) against your failure to respond to his

request;

That this Commission vide letters No. KPIC/AR/1-6460/19/9592-93 dated: 18/12/2019, followed
by reminder No. KPIC/AR/1-6460/19/288-89 dated: 14/01/2020 directed you to respond to the
complainant but you did not comply with.

That this Commission vide letters No. KPIC/AR/1-6460/2020/1861-62 dated: 10/03/2020,
directed you to attend the Commission on 19/03/2020 for explaining case in person but you did

not turn up.

That this Commission taking lenient view again given opportunity of personal hearing vide letters
No. KPIC/AR/1-6460/2020/4218-20 dated: directing you to attend the Commission on 01/09/2020

but to no avail;

That during the proceedings held on the same date it was decided by the Commission that the
Showcause notice may be issued to the PIO on failure to comply with lawful directions of the
Commission issued under section 26(2)(3) of the KP TI Act, 2013.

Accordingly, you are directed to show the cause as to why should action not be initiated against
you under Section 26 (3) (b) of the KP RTI Act 2013.

Your reply should reach the Commission office within ten (10) working days of the receipt of this
notice, failing which it shall be presumed that you have no cause to show and further action will

thereafter be taken under the KPRTI Act, 2013.

You may also attend the Commission along with the requested information so as to be heard in

person.

Sd/- Sd/-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-Il
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

7't Floor, Tasneem Plaza, Near Benevolent Fund Building,
6th Saddar Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk
Ph: +92-91-9212643

Fax: +92-91-9211163

4. 3C
Endst No. & Date: KPIC/AR/1-6460/19/ / /? / 7 dated: M September, 2020

Copy to:

1. Mr. Muhammad Humayun , Admin Officer, Local Council Board, Peshawar..
2. Mr. Javed Khattak (Complainant).

As isprar,
KP Infor Commission,
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INFORMATION COMMISSION
Near BRT Abdara Station, Arbab Colony, Opposite Jabar

b ‘
e A Flats, University Road, Peshawar.
Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

4, [ GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
)
\

Show-cause Notice in Complaint (6122)

Mr. Ahmad Nawaz Khan (complainant)
Vs.

WWB., Peshawar

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 7 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Right to Information Act
(KPRTI) 2013, Mr. Ahmad Nawaz Khan (complainant), filed an information request on
27/07/2019 with you, Mr. Muhammad Shoaib, Deputy Director (GA/HR/PIO), Worker Welfare
Board, Peshawar.

Whereas you failed to respond and provide the requested information as per the timeline laid down
in Section 11 of the KPRTI Act 2013.

Whereas the requester submitted a complaint No: 6122 dated 17/08/19 under Section 23 (1) wi‘Eh
the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Information Commission (KPIC) against your failure to respond to his

request.

That this Commission vide letters No. KPIC/AR/1-6122/19/6365-66 dated: 22/08/2019, followed
by reminder No. KPIC/AR/1-6122/19/7089-91 dated: 11/09/2020 directed you to respond to the

complainant but you did not comply with.

That this Commission vide letters No. KPIC/AR/1-6122/2020/125-26 dated: 07/01/2020, directed
you under section 26(2) and 28(1) of KP RTI Act, 2013 to appear before the Commission in person
on 14/01/2020 but you did not turn up.

That this Commission taking lenient view again given you opportunity of personal hearing vide
letters No. KPIC/AR/1-6122/2020/2256-57 dated: 08/06/2020 to attend the Commission on
17/06/2020 but to no avail;

Therefore, the Commission, in view of the above, has decided that the Showcause notice may be
issued to the PIO on failure to comply with lawful directions of the Commission issued under
section 26(2)(3) of the KP TI Act, 2013.

You are, accordingly, directed to show the cause as to why should action not be initiated against
you under Section 26 (3) (b) and 28(1) (a) of the KP RTI Act 2013.

Your reply should reach the Commission office within ten (10) working days of the receipt of this
notice, failing which it shall be presumed that you have no cause to show and further action will

thereafter be taken under the KPRTI Act, 2013.

You may also attend the Commission along with the requested information so as to be heard in

person.
Sd/- Sd/-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-11
Endst No. & Date: KPIC/AR/1-6122/ }9r‘k>§ }é "m (,@7 October, 2020
Copy to:

| Mr. Muhammad Shoaib, Deputy Director (GA/HR/PIO), Worker Welfare Board, Peshawar.
2 Mr. Ahmad Nawaz (Complainant)

AsSIS istrar,
KP Into ommission,

Peshawar.
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